Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Xign Corporation	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10172	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10155800
Application Number:	10155840
Application Number:	10155806
Application Number:	10155797
Patent Number:	6807633
Application Number:	10155866
Application Number:	11002334
Application Number:	10155853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500657133

Fax Number: (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-6326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Administrator Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

PATENT

REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0536

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17917 (XIGN MATTERS)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Toma, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_17917#page1.tif source=Assignment_17917#page2.tif source=Assignment_17917#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0537

Attorney Docket No.: 17917-1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and among JPMorgan Xign Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Assignee"), a New York banking corporation having a place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10172.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, including without limitation the right to make, to use and to vend, the Patents, in the United States and for all foreign countries, including any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions, revisions or improvements thereof and foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, (a) all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and (b) all rights to apply for registrations in foreign countries that Assignor has or may have with respect to any of the foregoing with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law or treaty, including any international convention.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any reissues, divisions,

Assignment Page 1 of 3

continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions or reexaminations thereof, and to issue all letters patent of the United States, and foreign countries, thereon to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

At any time or from time to time after the date hereof, Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver any further instruments or documents and take all such further action as Assignee may reasonably request in order to evidence the consummation of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States in respect of patent issues, and in all other respects, including as to validity, interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of New Jersey applicable to agreements made and to be performed wholly within such jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this 22 day of 2008.

JPMorgan Xign Corporation

Name: Kelvin Leung

Title: Executive Director

Schedule A

Country	Title	Application Number/Patent Number	Filing Date/Issue Date (Month/Day/Year)
US	System and Method For Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Supplier with Dynamic Discount Terms	10/155,800	5/24/02
US	System and Method For Electronic Invoice Exchange	10/155,840	5/24/02
US	System and Method for Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Suppliers with Dynamic Discount Terms	10/155,806	11/27/03
US	Method and System for Collaborative Vendor Reconciliation	10/155,797	11/27/03
US	Digital Signature System	6,807,633	10/19/04
US	Method and System For Buyer Centric Dispute Resolution	10/155,866	5/24/02
US	Methods and Systems For Discount Management	11/002,334	12/1/04
US	Method and System For Invoice Routing and Approval in Electronic Payment Systems	10/155,853	5/24/02
EP	System and Method for Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Suppliers with Dynamic Discount Terms	EP 3755369	5/14/03
JP	System and Method for Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Suppliers with Dynamic Discount Terms	JP 2004-508064	5/14/03
AU	System and Method for Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Suppliers with Dynamic Discount Terms	AU 2003243251	5/14/03
CA	System and Method for Varying Electronic Settlements Between Buyers and Suppliers with Dynamic Discount Terms	CA 2483348	5/14/03

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0540